Military Engineer Services

GE (Army) Chittagong

Invitation for Tenders

1.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Defence.			
2.	Agency	Military Engineer Services.			
3.	Procuring entity name	GE (Army) Chittagong.			
4.	Procuring entity district	Chittagong.			
5.	Invitation for	As per ser no. 18 (a), (b) & (c).			
6.	Invitation Ref No & date	4000/Notice/22/E-4 Dated 22 Dec 2009.			
7.	Procurement method	Open tendering method (OTM).			
8.	Budget and source of funds	Govt. of Bangladesh.			
9.	Tender publication date	05 Jan 2010.			
10.	tender last selling date	17 Jan 2010.			
11.	Tender closing date and time	18 Jan 2010 at 1200 hours.			
12.	Tender opening date and time	18 Jan 2010 at 1230 hours.			
13.	Name & address of the office(s) selling, receiving and opening tender document				
14.	Eligibility of tenderer	MES enlisted 'D' & 'E' class contractors and contractors whose security is cleared by DGFI.			
15.	Brief description of goods or works	As per ser no. 18 (a) (b) & (c).			
16.	Brief description of related services	NA			
17.	Price of tender document (Tk)	As per ser no. 18 (a), (b) & (c)			
18.	Name of work & location	Tender security in Price of Completion the form of Bank tender time in days/			

	favour of GE (Army) Ctg Cantt (Tk)	refundable) (Tk)	
(a) Provn of observation tower for construction of 1 x pre-fabricated shed inclinternal/external services for Ordnance Depot at Chittagong Cantt.	4,500/-	150/-	03 (three) months
(b) Provn of sewage disposal & retaining wall for under construction of 1 x 4 C type qtr (3rd & 4th) over existing 2nd floor & remaining works of 1 x 6 C type qtr (frame only) incl internal/external services &	10,000/-	300/-	02 (two)

Draft/Pay-Order from

document

150/-

months

(two)

months

	fabricated shed incl internal/external services for Ordnance Depot at Chittagong Cantt	
19.	Name of official inviting tender	GE (Army) Chittagong.
20.	Designation of official inviting tender	Major
21.	Address of official inviting tender	Chittagong Cantonment, Chittagong.
22.	Contact details of official inviting tender	Tel: Mil: No. 3050 e-mail: gearmyctg@yahoo.

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.

If the date of selling submission and opening of tender is disturbed under any

unavoidable circumstances, the next working day at same time and same place will be

furniture for Sta HQ at

furniture for constr of 1x pre-

(c) Manufacture and supply of 4,500/-

Chittagong Cantt

Ministry/Division

applicable for the same respectively. Md Mahbubul Islam ISPR/Army/09/2816 Major GD-5870 GE (Army) Chittagong

DW & CE (Navy) Lalasorai Nabik Colony Mirpur-14, Dhaka-1206

Invitation for Tender Notice No. 605/BN/E-6/85

Dated: 24 December 2009

Military Engineer Services Ministry of Defence

2	Agency	Military Engineer Services
3	Procuring entity name	DW & CE (Navy)
4	Procuring entity district	Dhaka
5	Procurement method	Open tendering method (OTM)
6	Budget and source of funds	GOB
7	Development partners (if applicable)	None
8	Project/programme name (if applicable)	a. Construction of boundary wall 177 metre (approx) with 1xgate & barbed wire fencing 202 metre (approx) (Y shaped) from gun work shop to NASD Building and verandah security grill & gate for NASD Bldg. at BN Dockyard, Ctg
9	Selling of tender will commence from	10th Jan 2010 (during office hours)
10	Selling of tender will close on	24th Jan 2010 (during office hours)
11	Last date and time of submission of tender	25th Jan 2010 at 1200 hours
12	Date and time of opening of tender	25th Jan 2010 at 1230 hours
13	Name & address of the office(s)	
	(1) Selling tender document	DW & CE (Navy) Dhaka
	(2) Receiving tender	-Do-

	(1) 00	illing terider document	DVV	a or (in	avy) Dilaka		
	(2) Re docum	eceiving tender nent	-Do-				
	(3) Op	ening tender document	-Do-				
14	Eligibi	lity of tenderer	A. B.	'D' Contrac govt/aut	tors born in the	ES enlisted contractors ne approved list of govto ly or organisation in simple or	/semi- nilar
15	Brief o	description of works	3.9	- 20. 2	0 00 000 20		
	Lot No.	Identification of lot	Lo	cation	Price of tender document (Taka)	Tender security amount in the form of Bank Draft/Pay Orders/Bank Guarantee in favour of DW & CE (Navy) Dhaka (Taka)	Completion time in weeks/ months
	a.	Construction of boundary wall 177 metre (approx) with 1xgate & barbed wire fencing 202 metre (approx) (Y shaped) from gun workshop to NASD Building and verandah security grill & gate for NASD Bldg. at BN Dockyard, Ctg	Doc	BN ckyard, Ctg	1,000/-	75,000/-	05 (five) months
16		of official inviting tender		DW &	CE (Navy)	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
17	Desig	nation of official inviting tende	er	DW &	CE (Navy)		
					OF /11		CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE

Dhaka-1206

Dhaka-1206

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders.

Address of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting

tender

ISPR/Navy/09/832 GD-5853

DW & CE (Navy), Lalasorai Nabik Colony, Mirpur-14,

DW & CE (Navy), Lalasorai Nabik Colony, Mirpur-14,

SO-II (Works)

For DW & CE (Navy) Dhaka Cantonment

Tel No. 8752786, Fax No: 8752786

e-mail: dwce_navy@yahoo.com

চকবাজার শাখা স্থানান্তর

সম্মানিত গ্রাহক শুভানুধ্যায়ী ও সংশ্লিষ্ট সকলের সুবিধার্থে ঢাকা মুখ্য অঞ্চলাধীন বাংলাদেশ কৃষি ব্যাংক, চকবাজার শাখা সম্প্রতি স্থানান্তর করে নতুন ঠিকানায় আন্তর্জাতিক ব্যবসাসহ ব্যাংকি কার্যক্রম শুরু করেছে।

পুরাতন ঠিকানা	নতুন ঠিকানা
বাংলাদেশ কৃষি ব্যাংক চকবাজার শাখা ১৬, ওয়াটার ওয়ার্কস রোড লালবাগ, ঢাকা-১২১১	বাংলাদেশ কৃষি ব্যাংক চকবাজার শাখা ১৭৮, ওয়াটার ওয়ার্কস রোড লালবাগ,

সম্মানিত গ্রাহক, পৃষ্ঠপোষক ও শুভানুধ্যায়ীদের নতুন ঠিকানায় যোগাযোগ করে ব্যাংকিং কার্যক্রম সম্পন্ন করার জন্য বিশেষভাবে অনুরোধ করা যাচ্ছে।

GD-21

বাংলাদেশ কৃষি ব্যাংক গ্রামবাংলার গণমানুষের ব্যাংক www.krishibank.org.bd



	থত শর্ত সাপেক্ষে নিরাপত্তা যন্ত্রপ গসম্পন্ন দরদাতাদের নিকট হতে দরপ		' নিমিত্তে সীলমোহরকৃত খামে প্রয়োজনীয় রা যাচ্ছে।
>1	মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ		স্বরাষ্ট্র মন্ত্রণালয়।
ર ા	সংস্থা	1	বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ।
01	দরপত্র ক্রয় কর্তৃপক্ষ	8	স্পেশাল ব্রাঞ্চ, ঢাকা।
8	দরপত্র আইটেমের নাম	90	ননপোর্টেবল আর্চওয়ে মেটাল ভিটেক্টর, পোর্টেবল আর্চওয়ে মেটাল ভিটেক্টর এবং ভেহিক্যাল সার্চ মিরর।
Q1	দরপত্রের আহ্বানের নম্বর	8	০২/২০০৯-২০১০খ্রিঃ।
৬।	দরপত্রের তারিখ	9	০৩/০১/২০১০খিঃ।

01	দরপত্র ক্রয়	কর্তৃপক্ষ	8	স্পেশাল ব্রাঞ্চ, ঢাকা।	
8	দরপত্র আই	টেমের নাম	90	ননপোর্টেবল আর্চওয়ে মেটাল ভিটেক্টর, পোর্টেবল আর্চওয়ে মেটাল ভিটেক্টর এবং ভেহিক্যাল সার্চ মিরর।	
Q1	দরপত্রের অ	াহ্বানের নম্বর	00	০২/২০০৯-২০১০খ্রিঃ।	
91	দরপত্রের ত	ারিখ	00	০৩/০১/২০১০খ্রিঃ।	
91	नंधे नश्	নিরাপত্তা যন্ত্রপাতির বিবরণ	8	টেভার সিকিউরিটির পরিমাণ	
	2	ননপোর্টেবল আর্চওয়ে মেটাল ডিটেক্টর	00	১,২৫,০০০/= (এক লক্ষ পঁচিশ হাজার) টাকা	
	2	পোর্টেবল আর্চওয়ে মেটাল ডিটেক্টর	00	৬৫,০০০/= (পঁয়ষট্টি হাজার) টাকা।	
	9	ভেহিক্যাল সার্চ মিরর	99	৪,০০০/= (চার হাজার) টাকা	
br I	দরপত্রের দ	লিলের মূল্য	00	প্রতিটি লটের জন্য ২০০/- (দুইশত) টাকা (অফেরতযোগ্য)।	
81	দরপত্র পদ্ধ	তি	00	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র (জাতীয়)।	
106	দরপত্রের অ	ার্থের উৎস	8	জিওবি (রাজস্ব)।	
77	দরপত্র প্যার	কজ নং	00	০২/২০০৯-২০১০খ্রিঃ।	
۱ ۶۷	দরপত্র প্যার	কজের নাম	00	ননপোর্টেবল আর্চওয়ে মেটাল ভিটেক্টর, পোর্টেবল আর্চওয়ে মেটাল ভিটেক্টর এবং ভেহিক্যাল সার্চ মিরর।	
ا ٥٧	দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয়ের সর্বশেষ তারিখ ও সময়		00	১৯/০১/২০১০খ্রিঃ তারিখ অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত।	
(季) (季)	দরপত্র দাগি সময়	থলের সর্বশেষ তারিখ ও	*	২০/০১/২০১০খ্রিঃ তারিখ সময় ১১.০০ ঘটিকা।	
(খ)	দরপত্র খো	ণার তারিখ ও সময <u>়</u>	3	২০/০১/২০১০খ্রিঃ তারিখ সময় ১২.০০ ঘটিকা।	
(গ)	দরপত্র সংগ্রহের ঠিকানা		00	কক্ষ নং-৩১০, টেকনিক্যাল শাখা, স্পেশাল ব্রাঞ্চ, বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ, ঢাকা।	
261	। দরপত্র জমা দেওয়ার ঠিকানা		00	স্পোশাল ব্রাঞ্চ, বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ, মালিবাগ, ঢাকা (নীচ তলায় রক্ষিত টেভার বক্স)।	
१७ ।	দরপত্র খোল	নার স্থান	2	সম্মেলন কক্ষ (২য় তলা), এসবি, ঢাকা।	
191	कारकर प्रश्	फेल विववण	9	ন্নপোর্টেরল আর্চ্পেয়ে মৌটাল ডিটেউর	

		20 E 10	ক্রয় (সিডিউল মোতাবেক)।
741	দরপত্র আহ্বান কর্তৃপক্ষের নাম	90	স্পেশাল ব্রাঞ্চ, বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ মালিবাগ, ঢাকা।
79.1	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর পদবী	8	স্পেশাল পুলিশ সুপার (প্রশাসন ও অর্থ)।
201	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর ঠিকানা	1	স্পেশাল ব্রাঞ্চ, বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ, ঢাকা।
বিশেষ	<u>ব</u> ষ্টব্যঃ		
(季)	- [- [- [-] 한 경기 () 사람이 () 사람이 하는데 보고 있는데 그렇게 되었다.		ঃ অফিস বন্ধ থাকলে পরবর্তী প্রথম কার্যদিবসে কেউ উপস্থিত থাকেন) গ্রহণ ও খোলা হবে।
(খ)			দতে হবে এবং খামের উপর লট নং ও লটের
V-10		- 00	5 0

পোর্টেবল আর্চওয়ে মেটাল ডিটেক্টর

ভেহিক্যাল সার্চ মিরর নিরাপত্তা যন্ত্রপাতি

মেজবাহ উদ্দিন পিপিএম

বিশেষ পুলিশ সুপার (প্রশাসন ও অর্থ) পক্ষে/-এডিশনাল আইজি স্পেশাল ব্রাঞ্চ, বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ, ঢাকা জিডি-২২ ফোন-৯৩৩২০০১

তিতাস গ্যাস ট্রান্সমিসন এন্ড ডিস্ট্রিবিউশন কোম্পানী লিমিটেড (পেট্রোবাংলার একটি কোম্পানী)

১০৫, কাজী নজরুল ইসলাম এভিনিউ, ঢাকা-১২১৫ ফোনঃ ৯৫৬৩৬৬৭-৬৮, ৯৫৬৩৬৭০, ৮১১২১৩৫-৪২, ৮১১৯২১০

ফ্যাব্রঃ ৮৮০-২-৮১১৩০৩১ বিনা প্রয়োজনে গ্যাসের চুলা জ্বলতে থাকলে জাতীয় সম্পদ বিনষ্ট হয়।

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

7 1	মন্ত্রণালয়/ডিভিশন	বিদ্যুৎ, জ্বালানি ও খনিজ সম্পদ মন্ত্রণালয়/জ্বালানি ও খনিজ সম্পদ বিভাগ।
١.	সংস্থা	বাংলাদেশ তৈল, গ্যাস ও খনিজ সম্পদ কর্পোরেশন (পেট্রোবাংলা)।
৩।	প্রকিউরিং এন্টিটি	তিতাস গ্যাস ট্রান্সমিসন এন্ড ডিস্ট্রিবিউশন কোম্পানী লিমিটেড।
8	কাজের নাম	ক) নারায়ণগঞ্জ ও পার্শ্ববর্তী এলাকায় গ্যাসের স্বল্পচাপ সমস্য নিরসনকল্পে বিভিন্ন ব্যাসের (১"-৪") ৫০ পিএসআইজি ২.৩৭ কি: মি: গ্যাস পাইপ লাইন নির্মাণ কাজ। খ) ঢাকা শহরের বিভিন্ন এলাকায় গ্যাসের স্বল্পচাপ সমস্য নিরসনকল্পে বিভিন্ন ব্যাসের (২"-৬") ৫০ পিএসআইজি ৩.২৪ কি: মি: গ্যাস পাইপ লাইন নির্মাণ কাজ।
Q I	দরপত্রের সূত্র নং ও তারিখ	 ক) পানিবি/৯৪,১৩/সিষ্টেম সমন্বর ও উন্নরন/২০০৯-২০১০/০৮ তারিখঃ ৩০-১২-২০০৯ খ) পানিবি/৯৪.১৩ সিষ্টেম সমন্বর ও উন্নরন/২০০৯-২০১০/০৯ তারিখঃ ৩০-১২-২০০৯
61	প্রকিউরমেন্ট মেথভ	সিঙ্গেল ষ্টেজ, সিঙ্গেল ইনভেলাপ পদ্ধতিতে ওপেন টেভারিং মেথড।
91	অর্থায়নের উৎস	নিজস্ব অর্থায়ন।
ЬI	দরপত্র দলিল বিক্র-য়ের তারিখ ও সময়	০৬-০১-১০ হইতে ১৯-০১-১০ তারিখ পর্যন্ত সকল কার্যদিবসে সকাল ৯:০০ ঘটিকা হইতে ১৩:০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।
91	দরপত্র দাখিলের সর্বশেষ তারিখ ও সময়	২০-০১-১০ তারিখ ১১:০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।
100	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	২০-০১-১০ তারিখ ১২:০০ ঘটিকায় উপস্থিত দরদাতা/প্রতিনিধিদের সম্মুখে (যদি কেহ থাকেন)।
221	ক) দরপত্র দলিল বিত্র-য়ের স্থান	 ক) হিসাব বিভাগ, তিতাস গ্যাস টি এভ ডি কোং লিঃ, ১০৫, কাজী নজরুল ইসলাম এভিনিউ, কাওরান বাজার, ঢাকা। খ) হিসাব বিভাগ, পেট্রোবাংলা, পেট্রোসেন্টার, ৩, কাওরান বাজার, ঢাকা। গ) হিসাব বিভাগ, বাপেক্স, ৮০/এ-বি, সিদ্ধেশ্বরী সার্কুলার রোড, শাহজালাল টাওয়ার, মালিবাগ, ঢাকা।
	খ) দরপত্র দলিল গ্রহণের স্থান	ক) পাইপ লাইন নির্মাণ বিভাগ, তিতাস গ্যাস টি এন্ড ডি কোং লিঃ, ১০৫, কাজী নজরুল ইসলাম এভিনিউ, কাওরান বাজার, ঢাকা। খ) প্রধান কার্যালয়, পেট্রোবাংলা, পেট্রোসেন্টার, ৩ নং কাওরান বাজার, ঢাকা। গ) প্রধান কার্যালয়, বাপেক্স, ৮০/এ-বি, সিদ্ধেশ্বরী সার্কুলার রোড, শাহজালাল টাওয়ার, মালিবাগ, ঢাকা।
	গ) দরপত্র খোলার স্থান	মহাব্যবস্থাপক (পরিঃ ও উন্নঃ) এর দপ্তর, প্রধান কার্যালয়, তিতাস গ্যাস টি এভ ডি কোং লিঃ, ১০৫, কাজী নজরুল ইসলাম এভিনিউ, কাওরান বাজার, ঢাকা।
۱ ۶۷	দরদাতার যোগ্যতা	তিতাস গ্যাস অধবা পেট্রোবাংলার আওতাধীন অন্যান্য গ্যাস কোম্পানীতে ২০০৯-১০ সালের তালিকাভুক্ত ১.৩/১.৪ শ্রেণীর গ্যাস পাইপ লাইন নির্মাণকারী ঠিকাদার।
701	দরপত্র দলিলের মূল্য	ক) ট ২০০০.০০ (টাকা দুই হাজার) মাত্র। খ) ট ২০০০.০০ (টাকা দুই হাজার) মাত্র।
181	দরপত্রের জামানত	ক) ট ৪০,০০০.০০ (টাকা চল্লিশ হাজার) মাত্র। খ) ট ৫৯,০০০.০০ (টাকা উনষাট হাজার) মাত্র।
76.1	কার্য সম্পাদনের সময়সীমা	ক) ৪৫ (পঁয়তাল্লিশ) পঞ্জিকা দিবস। খ) ৬০ (ঘাট) পঞ্জিকা দিবস।
361		। ধার্বারিত তারিখে সরকারি ছুটি বা অনিবার্য কারণবশতঃ বন্ধ থাকিলে ট্রখিত স্থান ও সময়ে উপস্থিত দরদাতা/প্রতিনিধিদের সম্মুখে (যদি কেং
191	কর্তপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানে	না ব্যতিরেকেই যে কোন অথবা সকল দরপত্র বাতিল অথবা যে কোন

দরপত্র গ্রহণ করিবার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করে

তিতাস/জনসংযোগ-৯৪/২০০৯-১০

প্রকৌঃ মোঃ রুহুল আলম উপ-মহাব্যবস্থাপক পাইপ লাইন নিৰ্মাণ বিভাগ ফোন-৮১১৯২১০

বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড **Bangladesh Power Development Board**

Office of the Director of Purchase, BPDB WAPDA Building, 9th Floor, Dhaka, Tel: 7126144, Fax: 880-2-7126151

বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন Memo No. 313/2009/1351 Date: 21.12.2009 Amendment No. 01 of BPDB's International Tender Enquiry No. Pur-313/2009 dated 11.11.2009 The tender invited vide memo no. Pur-313/2009 dated 11.11.2009 for Procurement of Measuring Instrument for 5th & 6th unit of Ghorasa Power Station, BPDB, Palash, Narsingdi is hereby amended as follows:-Tender enquiry No.

& date amended as Pur-313/2009 dated Tender last selling date (Tender Notice SI No. 17) 10.01.2010 21.12.2009 22.12.2009 11.01.2010 Tender closing & opening date (Tender Notice SI No. 18 & 19) All other terms and conditions of tender shall remain unchanged. Abu Reza Md. Salahuddin Director Biddyut/Jana-737(4)/24/12/09 Directorate of Purchase GD-5876 BPDB, Dhaka



Ministry/Division

Office of AGE (Army) Halishahar

Artillery Centre & School Halishahar, Chittagong

Notice for Invitation of Tender

Ministry of Defence.

3.5						
2.	Ager	псу		Military Enginee	r Services.	
3.	Proc	uring entity name		AGE (Army) Hal	ishahar.	
4.	Proc	uring entity district		Chittagong.		
5.	Proc	urement method		Open tendering	method (OTM).	
6.	Budg	get and source of funds		Revenue Budge	t & Govt. of Bangla	desh (GOB).
7.	Invita	ation Ref No & date	88	4012/99/E-4 Dt.	21 Dec 2009.	
8.	Tend	der publication date		07 January 201	0.	
9.	Tend	der last selling date		13 January 201	0.	
10.	Tend	der closing date and time		14 January 201	0, 1200 hrs.	Ï
11.	Tend	der opening date and time	е	14 January 201	0, 1230 hrs.	
12.	Nam	e & address of the office	(s)	AGE (Army) H	alishahar at Artill	ery Centre &
	Sellir	ng tender document (prin	ncipal)	School Halishah	ar, Chittagong.	100000 PROCESS PROCESS - 10000
13.	Eligit	oility of tenderer		enlisted with	'D' & 'E' class of other govt/s ring security clearar	emi-govt/other
14.	Brief	description of goods or v	works	As per serial No	. 17 (a).	
15.	Brief	description of related se	rvices	NA	80.00	
16.	Price	e of tender document (Tk)	As per shown or	n SI No. 17 (a).	
17.	Ivaiii	e of work & location	form Pay-0 AGE	of Bank Draft/ Order in favour of (Ar my) nahar (Tk)	Price of tender document (non- refundable) (Tk)	Completion time in weeks/ months
	a)	Provision of low pressure and domestic gas supply line for construction of 1x10 Mrd OR's Qtr including ancillary works (5-storey with 5-storied fdn) at Arty Centre & School Halishahar, Ctg.	22,00	0/-	100/-	15 (fifteen) days
18.	Nam	e of official inviting tender	r	AGE (Army) Hal	ishahar.	
19.	_	gnation of official i	nviting	A E B/R		
20.	Addr	ess of official inviting tend	der	Artillery Centre 8	School Halishaha	r, Chittagong.
21.		act details of official i	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	Tel Mil: No. 3676		E-mail: NA
22.	The	procuring entity reserves	the righ	nt to accept or reje	ct all tenders.	
.2.	The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.					

GD-5868

ISPR/Army/09/2823

Date: 21 Dec 2009

applicable for the same respectively.

If the date of selling, submission and opening of tender is disturbed under any

unavoidable circumstances, the next working day at same time and same place will be

AGE (Army) Halishahar

		Ten	der No	tice			
		বিদ্যুৎ	সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহা	র করুন			
1	Minist	try/Division	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resource Division.				
2	Agend	CY	Bangladesh Pov	wer Development Board.			
3	Procu	ring entity name	Director, Purcha	ise, BPDB, Dhaka.			
4	Procu	ring entity code	Not used at pres	sent.			
5	Procu	ring entity district	Dhaka, Banglad	esh.			
6	Invitat	ion for		(a) Hydraulic Hand Trolley 5-Ton Capacity).	/ (3-Ton Capacit		
7	Invitat	ion for tenders Ref. No.	Pur-216/2009-10	0/Rev.(CF).			
8	Date		22-12-2009.	20 20			
KEY	INFOR	MATION	2				
9	Procu	rement method	Open tendering	method.			
FUN	DING I	NFORMATION		APPENSON AND SERVICE			
10	Budge	et and source of funds	BPDB's Revenu	ie Budget (Cash Foreign E	xchange).		
11	Devel	opment partners	Not applicable.	79. 30	1 7X(129)		
	TICULA	R INFORMATION					
12	Projec	ct/programme code	Not applicable.				
13	Projec	ct/programme name	Not applicable.				
14	Tende	er package No.	GDF-14(FY 200				
15	Tende	er package name	Procurement of (a) Hydraulic Hand Trolley (3-Ton Capa & (b) Fork Lift (5-Ton Capacity).				
16	Tende	er publication date	22-12-2009.				
17	Tende	er selling date	27-12-2009 to 1	7-01-2010.			
18	Tende	er closing date and time	18-01-2010 at 1	1.00am.			
19	Tende	er opening date and time	18-01-2010 at 1	1.30am.			
20	Name	& address of the office	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor) Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.				
	Selling tender document (principal)		Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.				
	Selling	tender document (other)	Not applicable.				
		ving tender document	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.				
	Openi	ng tender document	Directorate of P Motijheel C/A, D	urchase, BPDB, WAPDA E haka.	Building (9th Floor		
21	meetir	date/time of pre-tender og (optional)	N/A				
77107		ON FOR TENDERER		2 0 0 12 0 2			
22		lity of tenderer		ufacturer/supplier/tenderer.			
23		description of goods or works	Supply of (a) H Fork Lift (5-Ton	ydraulic Hand Trolley (3-T capacity).	on capacity) & (
24		description of related services	N/A	(0.3.16.V) (1.4.1.5.1.4.4.5.5.1.4.4.4.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.			
25	Price	of tender document (BDT)	refundable) from	one thousand only) as n any schedule bank in Ba f Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.			
26	Lot	Identification of lot	Location	Tender security amount	Completion tim in weeks/month		
		(a) Hydraulic Hand Trolley (3-Ton capacity) - 06 Nos (b) Fork Lift (5-Ton capacity)-	BPDB's Central Store, Tongi, Gazipur	Tk 1,50,000.00 or US\$ 2,150.00	180 days from the date of L/C opening		

Abu Reza Md. Salahuddin

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders without assigning any reason

Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.

WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.

Phone: + 88 02 9550532, 7120089, Fax: + 88 02 7126151.

Abu Reza Md. Salahuddin Biddyut/Jana-721(4)/24/12/09 GD-5880

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

thereof.

Name of official inviting tender

Address of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting

Designation of official inviting tender

Director Directorate of Purchase BPDB, Dhaka